
BVF	6	WEAPON	INTERNATIONAL	2025	

MEN'S	SABRE	CAT	2	DE
05	JANUARY	2025	-	15:20

FINAL	RESULTS
Place Name Member	# Club(s) Region Country
1 FLETCHER	2	Nick 146448	 Camden	 	 GBR	

2 BARNES-WEBB	2	Richard 136486	 Kingston	 	 GBR	

3T FOSTER	2	Richard 131880	 Exeter	City	 	 GBR	

3T GRIFFIN	2	Adrian 123483	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

5 THOMAS	2	Ceri 122678	 House	of	Sabre	 	 GBR	

6 THIELEMANS	2	Alain 	 	 	 BEL	

7 SABA	2	Shafik 152707	 House	of	Sabre	 	 GBR	

8 ROWLANDS	2	Duncan 31593	 Laszlo's	 	 GBR	

9 HUTTON	2	Pete 122255	 Salle	Hunt-Roeder	 	 GBR	

10 MCINTYRE	2	Alasdair 56711	 Camden	 	 GBR	

11 ALEXANDER	2	Kevin 31529	 Kingston	 	 GBR	

12 PÃLYI	2	Gyorgy 	 	 	 HUN	

13 ELLISON	2	Alexander 135288	 Tenterden	Swords	 	 GBR	

14 HERVÃS	RODRIGO	2	Jaime 	 	 	 ESP	

15 SERVRANCKX	2	Joeri 	 	 	 BEL	

16 MCCLURE	2	Iain 133815	 	 	 IRL	

17 RODGERS	2	Lindsay 140733	 Laszlo's	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	DE	-	ROUND	SEEDING
Seed Name Class./Rank Club(s) Region Country Status
1 FLETCHER	2	Nick 3	 CAMD	 	 GBR	

2 THOMAS	2	Ceri 4	 HOUSOS	 	 GBR	

3 HUTTON	2	Pete 7	 SALLH	 	 GBR	

4 MCINTYRE	2	Alasdair 8	 CAMD	 	 GBR	

5 THIELEMANS	2	Alain 9	 	 	 BEL	

6 ALEXANDER	2	Kevin 12	 KING	 	 GBR	

7 PÃLYI	2	Gyorgy 14	 	 	 HUN	

8 SABA	2	Shafik 15	 HOUSOS	 	 GBR	

9 ELLISON	2	Alexander 16	 TENTS	 	 GBR	

10 FOSTER	2	Richard 18	 EXETC	 	 GBR	

11 ROWLANDS	2	Duncan 19	 LASZ	 	 GBR	

12 HERVÃS	RODRIGO	2	Jaime 20	 	 	 ESP	

13 GRIFFIN	2	Adrian 21	 SAX	 	 GBR	

14 BARNES-WEBB	2	Richard 23	 KING	 	 GBR	

15 SERVRANCKX	2	Joeri 24	 	 	 BEL	

16 MCCLURE	2	Iain 25	 	 	 IRL	

17 RODGERS	2	Lindsay 27	 LASZ	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	DE	-	SCORES
Table	of	32 Table	of	16 Table	of	8 Semi-Finals Finals 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
(1)	FLETCHER	2	Nick	
CAMD	/	GBR	 (1)	FLETCHER	2	Nick	
(32)	-BYE-	 	
	 	 (1)	FLETCHER	2	Nick	
(17)	RODGERS	2	Lindsay	 	 10	-	3	
LASZ	/	GBR	 (16)	MCCLURE	2	Iain	 	
(16)	MCCLURE	2	Iain	 10	-	7	 	
IRL	 	 (1)	FLETCHER	2	Nick	
(9)	ELLISON	2	Alexander	 	 10	-	9	
TENTS	/	GBR	 (9)	ELLISON	2	Alexander	 	 	
(24)	-BYE-	 	 	 	
	 	 (8)	SABA	2	Shafik	 	



(25)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	8	 	
	 (8)	SABA	2	Shafik	 	
(8)	SABA	2	Shafik	 	 	
HOUSOS	/	GBR	 	 (1)	FLETCHER	2	Nick	
(5)	THIELEMANS	2	Alain	 	 10	-	3	
BEL	 (5)	THIELEMANS	2	Alain	 	 	
(28)	-BYE-	 	 	 	
	 	 (5)	THIELEMANS	2	Alain	 	 	
(21)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	8	 	 	
	

(12)	HERVÃS	RODRIGO	2
Jaime	 	 	 	

(12)	HERVÃS	RODRIGO	2
Jaime	 	 	 	 	
ESP	 	 (4)	GRIFFIN	2	Adrian	 	
(13)	GRIFFIN	2	Adrian	 	 10	-	7	 	
SAX	/	GBR	 (13)	GRIFFIN	2	Adrian	 	 	
(20)	-BYE-	 	 	 	
	 	 (4)	GRIFFIN	2	Adrian	 	
(29)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	8	 	
	 (4)	MCINTYRE	2	Alasdair	 	
(4)	MCINTYRE	2	Alasdair	 	 	
CAMD	/	GBR	 	 (1)	FLETCHER	2	Nick	
(3)	HUTTON	2	Pete	 	 10	-	4	
SALLH	/	GBR	 (3)	HUTTON	2	Pete	 	 	
(30)	-BYE-	 	 	 	
	 	 (3)	BARNES-WEBB	2	Richard	 	 	
(19)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	9	 	 	
	

(14)	BARNES-WEBB	2
Richard	 	 	 	

(14)	BARNES-WEBB	2
Richard	 	 	 	 	
KING	/	GBR	 	 (3)	BARNES-WEBB	2	Richard	 	 	
(11)	ROWLANDS	2	Duncan	 	 10	-	8	 	 	
LASZ	/	GBR	 (11)	ROWLANDS	2	Duncan	 	 	 	 	
(22)	-BYE-	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 (6)	ROWLANDS	2	Duncan	 	 	 	
(27)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	6	 	 	 	
	 (6)	ALEXANDER	2	Kevin	 	 	 	
(6)	ALEXANDER	2	Kevin	 	 	 	 	
KING	/	GBR	 	 (2)	BARNES-WEBB	2	Richard	 	
(7)	PÃLYI	2	Gyorgy	 	 10	-	7	 	
HUN	 (7)	PÃLYI	2	Gyorgy	 	 	
(26)	-BYE-	 	 	 	
	 	 (7)	FOSTER	2	Richard	 	 	
(23)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	4	 	 	
	 (10)	FOSTER	2	Richard	 	 	 	
(10)	FOSTER	2	Richard	 	 	 	 	
EXETC	/	GBR	 	 (2)	FOSTER	2	Richard	 	
(15)	SERVRANCKX	2	Joeri	 	 10	-	8	 	
BEL	 (15)	SERVRANCKX	2	Joeri	 	 	
(18)	-BYE-	 	 	 	
	 	 (2)	THOMAS	2	Ceri	 	
(31)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	1	 	
	 (2)	THOMAS	2	Ceri	 	
(2)	THOMAS	2	Ceri	 	 	
HOUSOS	/	GBR	 	
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BVF	6	WEAPON	INTERNATIONAL	2025	

MEN'S	SABRE	CAT	1	AND	2
05	JANUARY	2025	-	13:00

FINAL	RESULTS
Place Name Member	# Club(s) Region Country
1 POPE	1	Steve 51212	 Camden	 	 GBR	

2 MANSOORI	1	Mo 36306	 Kingston	 	 GBR	

3 FLETCHER	2	Nick 146448	 Camden	 	 GBR	

4T NASH	1	Rubin 52576	 Royal	Navy	 	 GBR	

4T THOMAS	2	Ceri 122678	 House	of	Sabre	 	 GBR	

6 ANTONIS	1	Olivier 	 	 	 BEL	

7 HUTTON	2	Pete 122255	 Salle	Hunt-Roeder	 	 GBR	

8 MCINTYRE	2	Alasdair 56711	 Camden	 	 GBR	

9 THIELEMANS	2	Alain 	 	 	 BEL	

10 TORRES	1	Julian 	 	 	 ESP	

11 VARJU	1	Tamas 131926	 Camden	 	 GBR	

12T ALLEN	1	Jeffrey 151328	 Blackheath	 	 GBR	

12T ALEXANDER	2	Kevin 31529	 Kingston	 	 GBR	

14 PÃLYI	2	Gyorgy 	 	 	 HUN	

15 SABA	2	Shafik 152707	 House	of	Sabre	 	 GBR	

16 ELLISON	2	Alexander 135288	 Tenterden	Swords	 	 GBR	

17 ROBINSON	1	Lee 128140	 Northampton	 	 GBR	

18 FOSTER	2	Richard 131880	 Exeter	City	 	 GBR	

19 ROWLANDS	2	Duncan 31593	 Laszlo's	 	 GBR	

20 HERVÃS	RODRIGO	2	Jaime 	 	 	 ESP	

21 GRIFFIN	2	Adrian 123483	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

22 HALL	1	Richard 53712	 Guildford	 	 GBR	

23 BARNES-WEBB	2	Richard 136486	 Kingston	 	 GBR	

24 SERVRANCKX	2	Joeri 	 	 	 BEL	

25 MCCLURE	2	Iain 133815	 	 	 IRL	

26 HULLAH	1	Robert 101162	 Laszlo's	 	 GBR	

27 RODGERS	2	Lindsay 140733	 Laszlo's	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	POULE	-	ROUND	SEEDING
Seed Name Class./Rank Club(s) Region Country Status
1 NASH	1	Rubin 6	 RN	 	 GBR	

2 THOMAS	2	Ceri 9	 HOUSOS	 	 GBR	

3 ANTONIS	1	Olivier 13	 	 	 BEL	

4 ELLISON	2	Alexander 14	 TENTS	 	 GBR	

5 THIELEMANS	2	Alain 15	 	 	 BEL	

6 POPE	1	Steve 20	 CAMD	 	 GBR	

7 MANSOORI	1	Mo 23	 KING	 	 GBR	

8 FLETCHER	2	Nick 27	 CAMD	 	 GBR	

9 VARJU	1	Tamas 41	 CAMD	 	 GBR	

10 ROWLANDS	2	Duncan 42	 LASZ	 	 GBR	

11 SABA	2	Shafik 43	 HOUSOS	 	 GBR	

12 ROBINSON	1	Lee 44	 NORTH	 	 GBR	

13 HERVÃS	RODRIGO	2	Jaime 50	 	 	 ESP	

14 MCINTYRE	2	Alasdair 54	 CAMD	 	 GBR	

15 ALEXANDER	2	Kevin 60	 KING	 	 GBR	

16 FOSTER	2	Richard 65	 EXETC	 	 GBR	

17 PÃLYI	2	Gyorgy 66	 	 	 HUN	

18 GRIFFIN	2	Adrian 71	 SAX	 	 GBR	

19 HULLAH	1	Robert 76	 LASZ	 	 GBR	



20 BARNES-WEBB	2	Richard 77	 KING	 	 GBR	

21 RODGERS	2	Lindsay 83	 LASZ	 	 GBR	

22 ALLEN	1	Jeffrey 85	 BLCKH	 	 GBR	

23 HALL	1	Richard 999	 GUIL	 	 GBR	

24 TORRES	1	Julian 999	 	 	 ESP	

25 HUTTON	2	Pete 999	 SALLH	 	 GBR	

26 MCCLURE	2	Iain 999	 	 	 IRL	

27 SERVRANCKX	2	Joeri 	 	 	 BEL	

ROUND	#1	-	POULE	-	SCORES
POULE	#1

# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V V/M HS HR Ind
FLETCHER	2	Nick
CAMD	/	GBR

1 V5 V5 V5 D4 V5 V5 5 0.83 29 11 +18

ROWLANDS	2	Duncan
LASZ	/	GBR

2 D0 V5 D4 D2 D4 V5 2 0.33 20 23 -3

HERVÃS	RODRIGO	2	Jaime
ESP

3 D1 D3 V5 D4 V5 D2 2 0.33 20 25 -5

PÃLYI	2	Gyorgy
HUN

4 D4 V5 D4 V5 V5 D1 3 0.50 24 24 0

NASH	1	Rubin
RN	/	GBR

5 V5 V5 V5 D3 V5 V5 5 0.83 28 17 +11

HALL	1	Richard
GUIL	/	GBR

6 D1 V5 D1 D2 D1 V5 2 0.33 15 28 -13

GRIFFIN	2	Adrian
SAX	/	GBR

7 D0 D0 V5 V5 D1 D4 2 0.33 15 23 -8

POULE	#2
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V V/M HS HR Ind

SERVRANCKX	2	Joeri
BEL

1 D2 D3 D3 D0 D3 V5 1 0.17 16 28 -12

TORRES	1	Julian
ESP

2 V5 V5 V5 D4 D3 D0 3 0.50 22 19 +3

VARJU	1	Tamas
CAMD	/	GBR

3 V5 D2 V5 D4 D2 V5 3 0.50 23 22 +1

HULLAH	1	Robert
LASZ	/	GBR

4 V5 D0 D1 D0 D1 D2 1 0.17 9 28 -19

MANSOORI	1	Mo
KING	/	GBR

5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 1.00 30 14 +16

THOMAS	2	Ceri
HOUSOS	/	GBR

6 V5 V5 V5 V5 D3 V5 5 0.83 28 17 +11

FOSTER	2	Richard
EXETC	/	GBR

7 D3 V5 D3 V5 D3 D3 2 0.33 22 22 0

POULE	#3
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V V/M HS HR Ind

MCCLURE	2	Iain
IRL

1 D2 D1 V5 D0 D1 D1 1 0.17 10 27 -17

SABA	2	Shafik
HOUSOS	/	GBR

2 V5 D2 V5 D1 V5 D2 3 0.50 20 20 0

ANTONIS	1	Olivier
BEL

3 V5 V5 V5 D0 V5 V5 5 0.83 25 14 +11

RODGERS	2	Lindsay
LASZ	/	GBR

4 D2 D1 D1 D0 D2 D2 0 0.00 8 30 -22

POPE	1	Steve
CAMD	/	GBR

5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 1.00 30 4 +26

ALEXANDER	2	Kevin
KING	/	GBR

6 V5 D2 D2 V5 D2 V5 3 0.50 21 20 +1

ALLEN	1	Jeffrey
BLCKH	/	GBR

7 V5 V5 D3 V5 D1 D2 3 0.50 21 20 +1

POULE	#4
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 V V/M HS HR Ind

BARNES-WEBB	2	Richard
KING	/	GBR

1 D3 D0 D3 D3 V5 1 0.20 14 24 -10



THIELEMANS	2	Alain
BEL

2 V5 D4 V5 V5 D4 3 0.60 23 21 +2

ROBINSON	1	Lee
NORTH	/	GBR

3 V5 V5 D3 D3 D2 2 0.40 18 19 -1

HUTTON	2	Pete
SALLH	/	GBR

4 V5 D4 V5 V5 V5 4 0.80 24 18 +6

ELLISON	2	Alexander
TENTS	/	GBR

5 V5 D4 V5 D3 D3 2 0.40 20 21 -1

MCINTYRE	2	Alasdair
CAMD	/	GBR

6 D4 V5 V5 D4 V5 3 0.60 23 19 +4
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